

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

463

/DU/M-

62

(2018-2019)

dated

5/9/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repairs the water line, pump room gate and other misc. works at University Guest House, University of Delhi, 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 13/9/18

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	25	kg	90.10	2252.50
2	Providing and fixing hard drawn steel wire fabric 75x25 mm mesh of weight not less than 7.75 Kg per sqm to window frames etc. including 62x19 mm beading of second class teak wood and priming coat with approved steel primer all complete.	1.6	sqm	1118.10	1788.96
3	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	3	sqm	74.40	223.20
4	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	15	cum	123.70	1855.50
5	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundations and plinth in : cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	2	sqm	584.75	1169.50
6	15 mm cement plaster 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement on the rough side of single or half brick wall.	4	sqm	256.60	1026.40
7	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality 19.19.1 L D- 2.5 Rectangular shape 600x450 mm internal dimensions	2	each	1131.70	2263.40
8	Taking out existing water boosting pump and connecting the water line with old line with G.I. nipple, union, elbow, check nuts etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge	1	each	2100.00	2100.00
9	Cleaning of terrace, chajja, mumty and disposal of malba/ garbage with 50 meter lead including collecting from the terrace the taking to the ground floor etc. complete.	1000	sqm	2.25	2250.00

Total 14929.46  
Say 14929.00

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 15 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14929/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh.MMK Sherwani, J.E. (C.)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer